

## CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4/30/2012

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish  
CONTRACTOR Max Foote Construction Co., Inc  
Contract: Destrehan Regional WWTP H2S System & Secondary Wet Well  
Project:  
OWNER's Contract No. S080501-6  
ENGINEER's Contract No. 382049  
  
ENGINEER CH2M HILL

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

**Description:**

**A. Revise the Following Work Items:**

- Contract Item: 4) Construction of H<sub>2</sub>S Control System  
Item to include additional work as follows:  
a) Rubber mats on Headworks to seal existing opening and improve H<sub>2</sub>S Removal  
b) Stairs to H<sub>2</sub>S Control System  
c) Planking Modification at Headworks  
d) Re-Balancing of Odor Control System  
Cost of this additional work is \$9,037 L.S. See attached cost estimates for details.
- Contract Item: 6) Relocation of Infrastructure  
The total LS Amount is to be changed to \$1,216.  
This change results in a decrease of \$98,784

Total of changed Work Items is -\$89,747.

**B. Revise the Contract Time as follows:**

Add a total of 73 calendar days to the contract time. The new date for substantial completion is now 2/5/2012.

**Reason for Change Order:**

- A. Contract Item 4) Field adjustments made due to:  
a) addition to improve operation  
b) owner's request  
c) addition to improve operation / operator's safety  
d) this work became necessary after completion of coating work performed under a different contract  
Contract Item 6) final adjustment of LS amount for project closeout
- B. The total contract extension of 73 days includes the following items:  
- 14 days to allow for work described in this change order to be completed  
- 14 days to allow another contractor to complete work at the Influent Pump Station  
- 12 days of wet weather interruption  
- 33 days required for stabilized H<sub>2</sub>S Control System Operation before demonstration of compliance

**Attachments:**

Description of Changes

Cost Estimates

CHANGE IN CONTRACT	
PRICE:	
Original Contract Price	
\$1,070,000.00	
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to <u>1</u> :	
+\$49,869.00	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	
+\$1,119,869.00	
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	
-\$89,747.00	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	
\$1,030,122	

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Times:	
Substantial Completion: <u>10/17/2011</u>	
Ready for final payment: <u>45</u>	
(days or dates)	
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to <u>1</u> :	
Substantial Completion: <u>38</u>	
Ready for final payment: <u>0</u>	
(days)	
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:	
Substantial Completion: <u>11/24/2011</u>	
Ready for final payment: <u>45</u>	
(days or dates)	
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:	
Substantial Completion: <u>73</u>	
Ready for final payment: <u>0</u>	
(days)	
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:	
Substantial Completion: <u>02/05/2012</u>	
Ready for final payment: <u>45</u>	
(days or dates)	

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]  
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]  
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 04/30/2012

Date: 5/23/12

Date: 5/3/12

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.